Crowley Logistics,	Date Filed:	Date Effective:	Rule 42	Revision: 12th
Inc. Org 015721	May 16, 2022	May 16, 2022	Cuba Service	Revised
Tariff 003				Publishing Code: C

## **Cuba Service**

## The below Dry Cargo NOS rates are applicable from Carrier's Miami CFS to Cuba CFS/Points Listed Below

CUBAPACK SERVICES		Rates		
Origin	Destination	Weight Per LB	Minimum Ocean Freight	Notes
Miami CFS	Havana CFS (CUMAR) – For Applicable for Durable Goods & Cargo NOS. Not applicable for Foodstuffs, Medicines or Clothing	\$2.50	\$25.00	Applicable per piece/package and up to 39.9 Pounds and/or shipments with Door Delivery
Miami CFS	Havana CFS (CUMAR) – For Applicable for Durable Goods & Cargo NOS. Not applicable for Foodstuffs, Medicines or Clothing	\$2.25 (A)	\$90.00	Applicable per piece/package equal to or greater than 40 Pounds but less than 200 pounds, and picked up from destination CFS
Miami CFS	Havana CFS (CUMAR) – For Applicable for Durable Goods & Cargo NOS. Not applicable for Foodstuffs, Medicines or Clothing	\$1.80	\$360.00	Applicable per piece/package greater than or equal to 200 Pounds and picked up from destination CFS

Above Rates are subject to a Handling Charge of \$5.00 per Package.

Above Rates include all tariff additional charges except for Rule 26 (Hazardous Materials Shipments), Rule 33 (Marine Cargo Insurance) and Rule 35 (AES – SED – EEI Surcharge).

Above Rates are subject to on-carriage to the below points. Rates are per Package.

Door Destination		Rate	Basis	Notes
Havana Door (CUHAV)		\$12.00	Per Package	
Artemisa Y Mayabeque Door (CUBHO)		\$16.00	Per Package	Service may not be available for packages greater than 100 Lbs
Pinar Del Rio Y Matanzas Door (CUQMA)		\$21.00	Per Package	
Applicable to Points not listed above (CUSCU)		\$31.00	Per Package	
Origin	Destination	Weight Per LB	Minimum Ocean Freight	Notes
Miami CFS	Miramar (CLIMIR)	\$0.60	\$600.00	

Origin	Destination	Weight Per LB	Minimum Ocean Freight	Notes
Miami CFS	Vedado (CUVDO)	\$5.00	\$15.00	Applicable for Pick Up at Terminal
Miami CFS	Vedado (CUVDO)	\$7.00	\$21.00	Applicable for Delivery

Applicable for Foodstuffs and Clothing. Cargo must ship in clear bags. Each bag cannot exceed 3 lbs (see exception).

Above Rates are subject to a Handling Charge of \$5.00 if customer does not provide clear bags (per package).

Above Rates include all tariff additional charges except for Rule 26 (Hazardous Materials Shipments), Rule 33 (Marine Cargo Insurance) and Rule 35 (AES – SED – EEI Surcharge).

Origin	Destination	Weight Per LB	Minimum Ocean Freight	Notes
Miami CFS	Vedado (CUVDO)	\$5.00	\$50.00	Applicable for Pick Up at Terminal
Miami CFS	Vedado (CUVDO)	\$7.00	\$70.00	Applicable for Delivery

Above rates are applicable for Medicines only. Medicines do not have to be in bags. There is a 10 Lbs minimum with a 20 Lbs maximum weight per piece/package.

Above Rates are subject to a Handling Charge of \$5.00 if customer does not provide clear bags (per package).

Above Rates include all tariff additional charges except for Rule 26 (Hazardous Materials Shipments), Rule 33 (Marine Cargo Insurance) and Rule 35 (AES – SED – EEI Surcharge).

Palco Service		Rates		
Origin	Destination	Measure	Weight	Minimum Ocean Freight
Miami CFS	Havana (Palo Alto) CFS (CUPAL)	\$10.00 per CFT	\$0.99 per Lbs	\$500.00

Above Rate is subject to a B/L Fee of \$25.00. Rate includes all tariff additional charges except Rule 26 (Hazardous Materials Shipments), Rule 33 (Marine Cargo Insurance) and Rule 35 (AES – SED – EEI Surcharge).

## **Exception to Above.**

Commodity	Rate	POR	POD	Final Destination
Split A/C Units	\$1.70 per Lbs	Miami CFS	Havana CFS	Pick up or Door Delivery Cuba